SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

V NIAGARA MOHAWK

NINE MILE POINT -- UNIT 2/P.O. BOX 63, LYCOMING, N.Y. 13903/TELEPHONE (315) 343-2110.

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

March 24, 1994

Attn: Document Control Desk

Washington, DC 20555

RE: Nine Mile Foint Unit 1 Docket No. 50-220 DPR-63 Nine Mile Point Unit 2 Docket No. 50-410 NPF-69

Gentlemen:

Transmitted herewith, in accordance with 10CFR50.54(p), is Issue 4, Revision 0 of the Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Physical Security Plan. The complete reissue of the Plan is a result of an in-depth review to ensure that commitments and content are more clear and concise, void of redundancy, and consistent with the reorganization of the Nuclear Strategic Business Unit.

A "Summary of Changes" for Issue 4, Revision 0 is included to provide the basis for changes and to facilitate NRC review.

The changes are not considered to be a decrease in the effectiveness of the Plan or the Nuclear Security Program for Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station.

Sincerely,

Howard G. Christensen

Manager - Nuclear Security

/imh

Enclosures: Original, plus 3 copies of Issue 4, Revision 0 of the Nine

Mile Point Nuclear Station Physical Security Plan and

Summary of Changes

xc: NRC Region I Administrator - 2 copies of Issue 4, Revision 0 of the Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Physical Security Plan and Summary of Changes

Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Senior Resident Inspector - 1 copy of Issue 4, Revision 0 of the Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Physical Security Plan and Summary of Changes

ATTACHMENT AND ENCLOSURE CONTAINS SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION UPON SEPARATION, THIS PAGE IS DECONTROLLED

9403290254 940324 PDR ADDCK 05000220 F PDR

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

* IE5B